adjustments relating to deferred revenue - obligatory reserve funds reported in 2018. The comparative information has been adjusted to
reflect an increase in deferred revenue - obligatory reserve funds of $66,842 and an increase in development and other contributions
applied revenue by $3,283. The amount previously reported for deferred revenue - obligatory reserve funds was understated and the
amount reported for development and other contributions applied revenue was overstated by the amount of unspent funds related to
approved capital projects. Prior to January 1, 2018, amounts previously reported for development and other contributions applied
revenues were overstated by $70,125.  These unspent funds were recognized as revenue in advance of when they were earned.

15

Appendix 1

7.1

The Corporation of the City of Mississauga

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2019
(All dollar amounts are in $000)

2. Recast of Prior Year Comparative Figures

The impact of these changes has been adjusted and prior periods have been recast as follows:

As
previously

reported
$

Recast
adjustment

$

As
recasted

$

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:
Deferred revenue - obligatory reserve funds at December 31, 2018 406,224 66,842 473,066
Total financial liabilities at December 31, 2018 991,328 66,842 1,058,170
Accumulated surplus at December 31, 2018 8,976,416 (66,842) 8,909,574

Consolidated Statement of Operations:
Development and other contributions applied revenue for the year ended December 31, 2018 73,265 3,283 76,548
Total revenues for the year ended December 31, 2018 (as recasted before a reclassification of
$3,667) 1,055,657 3,283 1,058,940
Annual surplus for the year ended December 31, 2018 120,812 3,283 124,095
Accumulated surplus at January 1, 2018 8,855,604 (70,125) 8,785,479
Accumulated surplus at December 31, 2018 8,976,416 (66,842) 8,909,574

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows:
Annual surplus for the year ended December 31, 2018 120,812 3,283 124,095
Deferred revenue - obligatory reserve funds for the year ended December 31, 2018 71,972 (3,283) 68,689

3. Taxes Receivable and Accounts Receivable

Taxes receivable are reported net of valuation allowances of $182 (2018 $170).  Accounts receivable are reported net of a valuation
allowance of $546 (2018 $3,544) and comprises the following:

2019
$

2018
$

Accounts Receivable
Government of Canada 25,635 25,942
Government of Ontario 24,399 17,168
Other Municipalities 24,026 21,040
School Boards 7,311 12,366
Others 27,994 23,823
Sub-Total 109,365 100,339

Less: Valuation Allowance 546 3,544
Total Accounts Receivable 108,819 96,795

4. Investments

Investments reported on the consolidated statement of financial position have cost and market values as follows: